

Lifetime Guarantee

CCL Specialist Supplies Ltd guarantees its range of branded wetroom products against faulty manufacture or materials for the life of the building in which they are incorporated, provided that they have been installed and maintained in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions.

For waterproofing products, the manufacturer's Lifetime Guarantee will apply.

The guarantee excludes normal wear and tear. If in our opinion the product has been modified, neglected, misused or is the subject of accidental damage the guarantee will not be applicable.

CCL Specialist Supplies Ltd has a policy of continuous improvement and therefore reserves the right to amend or revise the specification of any product without notice. In situations where a product has failed, subject to the terms of the guarantee and a direct replacement is no longer available, CCL Specialist Supplies Ltd will replace it with the nearest equivalent product.

The liability of CCL Specialist Supplies Ltd does not extend to consequential loss or damage arising from the defective product and is limited to the price of the original goods supplied by CCL Specialist Supplies Ltd.

CCL Specialist Supplies Ltd does not warrant or guarantee that the goods will be fit for the customer's specific purpose unless exact details of such purpose have been notified in writing to the Company prior to acceptance of the customer's order.

The guarantee is in addition to your statutory rights.

CCL Specialist Supplies Ltd Lodge Farm Hook Road North Warnborough Hook RG29 1HA

> T: 0844 327 6002 F: 01256 765100

www.ccl-wetrooms.co.uk